
Incident Reports: 93 Vehicle Crash Reports: 8

Previous Total: 356 Previous Total: 33

Incident Reports YTD: 1.1% 449 Crash Reports YTD: -25.5% 41

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 444 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 55

Traffic Tickets: 88 Warning Tickets: 114

Previous Total: 272 Previous Total: 374

Traffic Tickets YTD: -15.3% 360 Warning Tickets YTD: 78.1% 488

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 425 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 274

Ordinance Violations: 1 Monthly Total: 203

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 646

Ordinance Violations YTD: 1 Monthly Total YTD: 21.5% 849

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 699

Arrests: 31 Department Runs: 1,539

Previous Total: 84 Previous Total: 4,654

Arrests YTD: 12.7% 115 Department Runs YTD: 0.4% 6,193

Arrests Previous YTD: 102 Department Runs Previous YTD: 6,168

Gallons of Fuel: 1,182.49 Total Miles For Month of Report: 13,677.0

Previous Total: 3,695.24 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: -4.8% 14,364.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -7.2% 4,877.73

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 5,255.46 Average Miles Per Gallon: 11.6

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Vehicle and Fuel Information

Paul J. Casey

Chief

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
April 2023

Report Information

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 161.0

14-02 79,883.0 Total YTD: 184.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,582.0

15-01 55,294.0 Total YTD: 2,334.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,502.0

15-02 39,372.0 Total YTD: 3,183.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,324.0

17-01 63,905.0 Total YTD: 1,324.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,933.0

17-02 54,842.0 Total YTD: 2,005.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,329.0

17-03 66,368.0 Total YTD: 4,738.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 932.0

17-04 58,473.0 Total YTD: 1,705.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,233.0

17-05 83,362.0 Total YTD: 2,927.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,002.0

18-01 47,254.0 Total YTD: 3,886.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,719.0

18-02 64,356.0 Total YTD: 2,719.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1.0

18-03 71,452.0 Total YTD: 1.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 341.0

21-01 3,786.0 Total YTD: 530.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 720.0

21-02 7,259.0 Total YTD: 994.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,260.0

21-03 14,303.0 Total YTD: 2,976.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,743.0

21-04 22,962.0 Total YTD: 5,065.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,478.0

21-05 22,534.0 Total YTD: 4,764.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,276.0

22-01 3,322.0 Total YTD: 4,877.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 3,401.0

22-02 3,448.0 Total YTD: 4,985.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2,474.0

22-03 2,518.0 Total YTD: 3,891.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 13,677.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 1,417.0

3,935.0

Ended 0.0

4,923.0

Ended 1,584.0

5,032.0

Ended 1,286.0

23,820.0

Ended 1,601.0

24,284.0

752.0

681.0

0.0

72.0

1,409.0

59,246.0

56,046.0

79,906.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

23.0

Vehicle Miles

67,777.0

Ended

Ended

40,053.0

63,905.0

54,914.0

Ended 1,322.0

Ended

15,019.0

7,533.0

Ended

274.0

716.0

48,138.0

84,056.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

3,975.0

773.0

694.0

884.0

0.0

0.0

189.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

71,452.0

64,356.0


