McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911

Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information April 2023

		7	orii 2023		
		Report	Information		
Incident Reports:			Vehicle Crash Reports:		
Previous Total:		356	Previous Total:		33
Incident Reports YTD:	1.1%	449	Crash Reports YTD:	-25.5%	41
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		444	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		55
	Citat	tion & Ord	linance Information		
raffic Tickets:		Warning Tickets:		114	
Previous Total:	Previous Total: 272		Previous Total:	374	
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-15.3%	360	Warning Tickets YTD:	78.1%	488
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		425	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		274
Ordinance Violations:		1	Monthly Total:		203
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		646
Ordinance Violations YTD:		1	Monthly Total YTD:	21.5%	849
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		699
		Arrest	Information		
Arrests:		31	Department Runs:		1,539
Previous Total:		84	Previous Total:		4,654
Arrests YTD:	12.7%	115	Department Runs YTD:	0.4%	6,193
Arrests Previous YTD:		102	Department Runs Previous YTD:		6,16 8
	Ve	hicle and	Fuel Information		
Gallons of Fuel:		1,182.49	Total Miles For Month of Report:		13,677.0
Previous Total:		3,695.24	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	-4.8%	14,364.0
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-7.2%	4,877.73			
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		5,255.46	Average Miles Per Gallon:		11.6

^{*}see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

Vehicle Miles								
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	23.0	Previous Total:	161.0		
14-02	79,883.0	79,906.0	_		Total YTD:	184.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	752.0	Previous Total:	1,582.0		
15-01	55,294.0	56,046.0			Total YTD:	2,334.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	681.0	Previous Total:	2,502.0		
15-02	39,372.0	40,053.0			Total YTD:	3,183.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	1,324.0		
17-01	63,905.0	63,905.0			Total YTD:	1,324.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	72.0	Previous Total:	1,933.0		
17-02	54,842.0	54,914.0		4 400 0	Total YTD:	2,005.0		
Car# 17-03	Started 66,368.0	Ended 67,777.0	Total:	1,409.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	3,329.0 4,738.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Tatala	773.0	Previous Total:	932.0		
17-04	58,473.0	59,246.0	Total:	773.0	Total YTD:	1,705.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	694.0	Previous Total:	2,233.0		
17-05	83,362.0	84,056.0	Total.	004.0	Total YTD:	2,927.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	884.0	Previous Total:	3,002.0		
18-01	47,254.0	48,138.0			Total YTD:	3,886.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	2,719.0		
18-02	64,356.0	64,356.0	•		Total YTD:	2,719.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	1.0		
18-03	71,452.0	71,452.0			Total YTD:	1.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	189.0	Previous Total:	341.0		
21-01	3,786.0	3,975.0			Total YTD:	530.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	274.0	Previous Total:	720.0		
21-02	7,259.0	7,533.0			Total YTD:	994.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	716.0	Previous Total:	2,260.0		
21-03	14,303.0	15,019.0		4 000 0	Total YTD:	2,976.0		
Car# 21-04	Started 22,962.0	Ended 24,284.0	Total:	1,322.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	3,743.0 5,065.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,286.0	Previous Total:	3,478.0		
21-05	22,534.0	23,820.0	iotai.	1,200.0	Total YTD:	4,764.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1.601.0	Previous Total:	3,276.0		
22-01	3,322.0	4,923.0	i otali	.,000	Total YTD:	4,877.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,584.0	Previous Total:	3,401.0		
22-02	3,448.0	5,032.0		,	Total YTD:	4,985.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,417.0	Previous Total:	2,474.0		
22-03	2,518.0	3,935.0	_		Total YTD:	3,891.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0		
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0		
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0		